Electric cylinders EPCO, with spindle drive
TOC Bookmark
Electric cylinders EPCO, with spindle drive
Characteristics
Type codes
Data sheet
Technical data
Materials

8 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/07
Electric cylinders EPCO, with spindle drive
Type codes
Type codes
001 Series
EPCO Electric cylinder, with spindle drive
002 Size
16 16
25 25
40 40
003 Stroke
50 50
75 75
100 100
125 125
150 150
175 175
200 200
250 250
300 300
350 350
400 400
004 Spindle pitch
3P 3 mm
5P 5 mm
8P 8 mm
10P 10 mm
12.7P 12.7 mm
005 Piston rod thread type
Male thread
F Female thread
006 Piston rod extension
None
...E 1 ... 200 mm
007 Position sensing
None
A For proximity sensor
008 Motor type
ST Stepper motor ST
009 Measuring unit
None
E Encoder
010 Brake
None
B With brake
011 Cable outlet direction
Standard
D Underneath
L Left
R Right
012 Guide unit
None
KF Recirculating ball bearing with two guide rods
013 Connecting cable to motor controller
None
1.5E 1.5 m, suitable for energy chains, straight plug
2.5E 2.5 m, suitable for energy chains, straight plug
5E 5 m, suitable for energy chains, straight plug
7E 7 m, suitable for energy chains, straight plug
10E 10 m, suitable for energy chains, straight plug
1.5EA 1.5 m, suitable for energy chains, angled plug
2.5EA 2.5 m, suitable for energy chains, angled plug
5EA 5 m, suitable for energy chains, angled plug
7EA 7 m, suitable for energy chains, angled plug
10EA 10 m, suitable for energy chains, angled plug
014 Controller type
None
C5 CMMO, 5 A
015 Bus protocol/activation
None
DIO Digital I/O interface
LK IO-Link®
016 Switching input/output
None

max.
AF KF T1 T2 D1 WH
16 100 10 M4 16 1.5 4.3 16
25 150 12 M6 18 2.6 6.4 18
40 200 14 M8 21.5 3.3 8.4 21.5
252022/07 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Electric cylinders EPCO, with spindle drive
Data sheet
Ordering data – EPCO-16
Stroke
[mm]
Part no. Type Stroke
[mm]
Part no. Type
Spindle pitch 3 mm/rev, with encoder Spindle pitch 8 mm/rev, with encoder
50 1476415 EPCO-16-50-3P-ST-E 50 1476522 EPCO-16-50-8P-ST-E
100 1476417 EPCO-16-100-3P-ST-E 100 1476524 EPCO-16-100-8P-ST-E
150 1476419 EPCO-16-150-3P-ST-E 150 1476526 EPCO-16-150-8P-ST-E
200 1476421 EPCO-16-200-3P-ST-E 200 1476528 EPCO-16-200-8P-ST-E
Ordering data – EPCO-25
Stroke
[mm]
Part no. Type Stroke
[mm]
Part no. Type
Spindle pitch 3 mm/rev, with encoder Spindle pitch 10 mm/rev, with encoder
50 1470698 EPCO-25-50-3P-ST-E 50 1470769 EPCO-25-50-10P-ST-E
100 1470700 EPCO-25-100-3P-ST-E 100 1470771 EPCO-25-100-10P-ST-E
150 1470702 EPCO-25-150-3P-ST-E 150 1470773 EPCO-25-150-10P-ST-E
200 1470704 EPCO-25-200-3P-ST-E 200 1470775 EPCO-25-200-10P-ST-E
300 1470706 EPCO-25-300-3P-ST-E 300 1470777 EPCO-25-300-10P-ST-E
Ordering data – EPCO-40
Stroke
[mm]
Part no. Type Stroke
[mm]
Part no. Type
Spindle pitch 5 mm/rev, with encoder Spindle pitch 12.7 mm/rev, with encoder
50 1472501 EPCO-40-50-5P-ST-E 50 1472617 EPCO-40-50-12.7P-ST-E
100 1472503 EPCO-40-100-5P-ST-E 100 1472619 EPCO-40-100-12.7P-ST-E
150 1472505 EPCO-40-150-5P-ST-E 150 1472621 EPCO-40-150-12.7P-ST-E
200 1472507 EPCO-40-200-5P-ST-E 200 1472623 EPCO-40-200-12.7P-ST-E
300 1472509 EPCO-40-300-5P-ST-E 300 1472625 EPCO-40-300-12.7P-ST-E
H- - Note
Variants ordered via modular product
system a page 26
H- - Note

Foot mounting EAHF
Material:
Galvanised steel
RoHS-compliant
The position is freely selectable along
the entire cylinder length L2.
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B1 B2 B3 D1
@
H1 H2 L1
16 86 60 10 5.5 7 22 30
25 106 80 14 6.6 9 29 30
40 130 100 18 9 10.5 38 40
For size L2 T1 ß1 CRC1) Weight Part no. Type
[g]
16 20 3 2.5 1 60 1434903 EAHF-P1-16
25 20 4 2.5 1 100 1434904 EAHF-P1-25
40 20 4 4 1 160 1434905 EAHF-P1-40
1)	 Corrosion resistance class CRC 1 to Festo standard FN 940070
Low corrosion stress. Dry internal application or transport and storage protection. Also applies to parts behind coverings, in the non-visible interior area, and parts which are covered in the application (e.g. drive trunnions).
Accessories
Foot mounting
292022/07 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Electric cylinders EPCO, with spindle drive
Accessories
Flange mounting EAHH
Material:
Galvanised steel
RoHS-compliant
The position is freely selectable along
the entire cylinder length L2.
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B1 B2 B3 B4 D1
@
H1 H2 H3 L1
16 77.2 60 10 45 5.5 38.3 34.6 20 43
25 102 80 14 59 6.6 52.3 50.6 32 44
40 119 100 18 76 9 64.5 56 36 54
For size L2 L3 T1 ß1 CRC1) Weight Part no. Type
[g]
16 20 30 3 2.5 1 80 1434906 EAHH-P1-16
25 20 30 4 2.5 1 150 1434907 EAHH-P1-25
40 20 40 4 4 1 240 1434908 EAHH-P1-40
1)	 Corrosion resistance class CRC 1 to Festo standard FN 940070
Low corrosion stress. Dry internal application or transport and storage protection. Also applies to parts behind coverings, in the non-visible interior area, and parts which are covered in the application (e.g. drive trunnions).
Flange mounting
30 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/07
Electric cylinders EPCO, with spindle drive
Accessories
Swivel mounting EAHS
Material:
Galvanised steel
RoHS-compliant
The position is freely selectable along
the entire cylinder length L2.
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B1 B2 B3 B4 D1
@
H1 H2
e9
16 71 60 10 45 8 33 21
25 95 80 14 59 12 37.5 27
40 118 100 18 76 16 55 36.5
For size L1 L2 T1 ß1 CRC1) Weight Part no. Type
[g]
16 30 20 3 2.5 1 80 1434909 EAHS-P1-16
25 30 20 4 2.5 1 140 1434910 EAHS-P1-25
40 40 20 4 4 1 260 1434911 EAHS-P1-40
1)	 Corrosion resistance class CRC 1 to Festo standard FN 940070
Low corrosion stress. Dry internal application or transport and storage protection. Also applies to parts behind coverings, in the non-visible interior area, and parts which are covered in the application (e.g. drive trunnions).
Swivel mounting
312022/07 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Electric cylinders EPCO, with spindle drive
Accessories
Adapter kit EAHA  Material:
Galvanised steel
RoHS-compliant
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B1 B2 B3 D1 H1 H2 H3 H4
16 45 18 10 M4 35.9 29.8 18 15
25 59 26 14 M5 49 44 26 20
40 76 38 18 M6 66.9 60.8 38 27.5
For size L1 L2 L3 T1 ß1 CRC1) Weight Part no. Type
[g]
16 139 20 30 3 2.5 1 210 1434900 EAHA-P1-16
25 174 20 30 4 2.5 1 480 1434901 EAHA-P1-25
40 193.4 20 40 4 4 1 770 1434902 EAHA-P1-40
1)	 Corrosion resistance class CRC 1 to Festo standard FN 940070
Low corrosion stress. Dry internal application or transport and storage protection. Also applies to parts behind coverings, in the non-visible interior area, and parts which are covered in the application (e.g. drive trunnions).
Adapter kit
32 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/07

Die-cast aluminium
Free of copper and PTFE
RoHS-compliant
[1]	 Electric cylinder EPCO
[2]	 Adapter kit EAHA
+	 = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For size CN
@
E EP EX FL LT MS RA TG
+0.2 ±0.2 +1
40 12+0.015 54–0.5 12 16 25 16 17+0.5 17.5 38
For size XC CRC1) Weight Part no. Type
EPCO-...
-E -B -EB [g]
40 321.7 350.7 371.7 386.2 1 122 174398 SNCS-40
1)	 Corrosion resistance class CRC 1 to Festo standard FN 940070
Low corrosion stress. Dry internal application or transport and storage protection. Also applies to parts behind coverings, in the non-visible interior area, and parts which are covered in the application (e.g. drive trunnions).
Swivel flange SNCL  Material:
Wrought aluminium alloy
Free of copper and PTFE
RoHS-compliant
[1]	 Electric cylinder EPCO
[2]	 Adapter kit EAHA
+	 = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For size CD EW FL L MR XC CRC1) Weight Part no. Type
@ EPCO-...
H9 h12 ±0.2 –0.5 -E -B -EB [g]
16 6 12 16 10 6 237 237 263 263 2 21 537791 SNCL-16
25 8 16 20 14 8 269.6 298 318 331 2 41 537793 SNCL-25
40 12 28 25 16 12 321.7 350.7 371.7 386.2 1 95 174405 SNCL-40
1)	 Corrosion resistance class CRC 1 to Festo standard FN 940070
Low corrosion stress. Dry internal application or transport and storage protection. Also applies to parts behind coverings, in the non-visible interior area, and parts which are covered in the application (e.g. drive trunnions).
	 Corrosion resistance class CRC 2 to Festo standard FN 940070
Moderate corrosion stress. Indoor applications in which condensation can occur. External visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements in direct contact with a normal industrial environment.
Swivel flange
34 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/07
Electric cylinders EPCO, with spindle drive
Accessories
Swivel flange SNCB  Material:
Die-cast aluminium
Free of copper and PTFE
RoHS-compliant
[1]	 Electric cylinder EPCO
[2]	 Adapter kit EAHA
+	 = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For size CB EK FL L MR UB XC CRC1) Weight Part no. Type
@ EPCO-...
H14 e8 ±0.2 h14 -E -B -EB [g]
40 28 12 25 16 12 52 321.7 350.7 371.7 386.2 1 155 174391 SNCB-40
1)	 Corrosion resistance class CRC 1 to Festo standard FN 940070
Low corrosion stress. Dry internal application or transport and storage protection. Also applies to parts behind coverings, in the non-visible interior area, and parts which are covered in the application (e.g. drive trunnions).
Ordering data – Mounting components Data sheets a Internet: clevis foot
Designation For size Part no. Type Designation For size Part no. Type

Designation For size Part no. Type Designation For size Part no. Type
Rod eye SGS  Rod clevis SG
16 9254 SGS-M6 16 3110 SG-M6
25 9255 SGS-M8 25 3111 SG-M8
40 9261 SGS-M10x1.25 40 6144 SG-M10x1.25
Self-aligning rod coupler FK  Rod clevis SGA
16 2061 FK-M6 40 32954 SGA-M10x1.25
25 2062 FK-M8
40 6140 FK-M10x1.25
Coupling piece KSG
40 32963 KSG-M10x1.25
Ordering data – Guide unit Data sheets a Internet: eagf
For size Stroke
[mm]
Part no. Type
16 50 3192932 EAGF-P1-KF-16-50
100 3192934 EAGF-P1-KF-16-100
150 3192936 EAGF-P1-KF-16-150
200 3192938 EAGF-P1-KF-16-200
75, 125, 175 3192939 EAGF-P1-KF-16-
25 50 3192943 EAGF-P1-KF-25-50
100 3192945 EAGF-P1-KF-25-100
150 3192947 EAGF-P1-KF-25-150
200 3192949 EAGF-P1-KF-25-200
300 3192951 EAGF-P1-KF-25-300
75, 125, 175, 250 3192952 EAGF-P1-KF-25-
40 50 3192955 EAGF-P1-KF-40-50
100 3192957 EAGF-P1-KF-40-100
150 3192959 EAGF-P1-KF-40-150
200 3192961 EAGF-P1-KF-40-200
300 3192963 EAGF-P1-KF-40-300
75, 125, 175, 250 350, 400 3192966 EAGF-P1-KF-40-
Rod eye
Self-aligning rod coupler
Coupling piece